Oneida County Teen Court

UW-Madison Division of Extension Oneida County Office Nicolet College Northwoods Center PO Box 518 Rhinelander, WI 54501

http://oneida.uwex.edu/4HYD/TeenCourt





Coordinator: Sharon Krause, Positive Youth Development Educator

Office Phone: (715) 365-2750 Cell Phone: (608) 381-2661 Email: sharon.krause@wisc.edu

Intake Form

Respondent Information:

Name:		
Birth Date:	Age:	
Gender:	Female Male Prefer not to respond	
Race:	 American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White Two or more races Prefer not to respond 	
Ethnicity:	Hispanic/Latino Not Hispanic/Latino Prefer not to respond	
School: _	Grade:	
Home Add	ress:	
Mailing Ad	dress:	
Phone Nur	mber: E-mail:	
Offense: _	Case Number: 2022JO	
Custodial Parent/Legal Guardian Information:		
Name:		
Address:		
Home Pho	lome Phone: Work Phone:	
F-mail·		

Secondary Parent/Legal Guardian Information: Name: _____ Address: Home Phone: _____ Work Phone: _____ E-mail: ** The fee for participating in Oneida County Teen Court is \$10 for youth ages 10-13 and \$20 for youth ages 14-16. All fees must be paid prior to a teen court hearing being scheduled. If fees are not paid within 30 days of intake, the case will be referred back to juvenile court. (Checks made out to: Oneida County Teen Court) Please check one of the following regarding fees: ____ We will pay the fees in full. ____ We will need assistance in paying the fees. ** All Oneida Teen Court Hearings will be held virtually via Zoom starting in September 2020 and lasting until further notice to ensure the safety of all participants. Families will need access to a virtual device, internet access and have Zoom downloaded for the hearing. Please check one of the following regarding technology access:



____ We do NOT have the necessary technology for teen court and will need assistance.

We have access to a virtual device and internet.

We have a device but limited internet access.